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FOR Melvin. Byro, Weeksbury. Langley and Goble Roberts 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C, KY. NO. _ _ __!.1 _ _ ___________ _ 

------ SHEET NO. __ _,3"-----
Mike Little Gas Companv. Inc. 

(Name of Utility) CANCELING P.S. KY.N O. 

______ SHEET NO:...... ---- ----

.......... RATES AND CHARGES 

APPLICABlE: Entire area served 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

A. MONTHLY RATES: 

FIRST (1) MCF (MfNIMUM BILL) 
OVER 1 MCF 

Base Rate 
$ 5.5000 
$ 4.3271 

GCRR Total 
s 5.3773 $ 10.8773 
$ 5.3773 $ 9.7044 

SURCHARGE: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.696 per MCF 
used for all areas (except Goble Roberts) for Kentucky West Virginia Gas 
Company FERC Docket #TQ-:89-46-000. 

B. DEPOSITS $100.00 
CANCELLED 

(,:·/ J , 2009 
KFI\\TU-.:h-Y PuBLIC 

SERVICE COIVliVI!SSION 

DATE OF ISSUE July 27, 2009 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY 

T ITLE 

Month/DateiY ear 
August 6, 2009 

(Si~ 
Member 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINSSION 
IN CASE NO. 2009-00309 DATED August 6, 2009 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
8/6/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

I 

I 



• 

• 

• 

KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC For All Areas Served 
Kentucky PSC No. 1 Original Sheet No. R-4 

RATES AND CHARGES 

A. MONTHLY CHARGES & COMMODITY RATES 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY 

APPLICABILITY: For all Residential and Commercial customers historically served by Mike Little 
Gas in the communities of Melvin, Byro, Weeksbury, Langley, Goble Roberts and other territory served. 

MONTHLY RATES: 

F1rst 1 MCF 
Over 1 MCF 

Base Rate 
$5.50 
$4.3271 

GCRR Gas Cost 
$12.9553 
$12.9553 

Total 
$18.4553- minimum bill 
$17.2824 

Surcharge: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of$0.696 per MCF is added to all bills 
except in the Goble Roberts area, for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket TQ-
89-46-000 . 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF PSC OF KENTUCKY 
IN CASE NO. DATED ____ _ 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

3/1/2009 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Melvin. Byro, Weeksbury. Langley and Goble Roberts · 

P.S.C. KY. NO. ___ ...__ ___ _ 

_____ ,SHEET N0. _ __,3~----

Mike Little Gas Company. Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. _____ _ 
(Name of Utility) · 

_____ ,SHEET NO •. ______ _ 

RATES & CHARGES 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

A. MONTHLY RATES: 

F~T (1) MC~triNIMUM ~ L) 
OVE~MCG. '~ .. ~-"' 

SURCHARGE: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of$.696 per Mcfused for all areas (except Goble 
Roberts) for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket #TQ-89-46-000 . 

B. DEPOSITS $100.00 

DATE OF ISSUE'---------:"JUN:=-'E"'--:'-:'12~20":'0':':'8 ______ _ 
MQI!th I Date I Year 

TITLE PRESIDENT 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF TliE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2008-00108 DATED APRIL 14 2008 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
5/1/2008 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

. ~ 



• 

• 

• 

RATE SCHEDULE 

Base Rate 

First 1,000 cubic feet $ 4.2667 

Minimum Bill 

Over 1,000 cubic feet $ 2. 7182 

Date of Issue: June 16, 2009 

Date Effective: July 1, 2009 . 

For: Entire Area Served 

P .S.C. KY NO: 2009-00204 

Dated: June 16,2009 
Original Sheet No. _1. _____ _ 
Sheet N0: __ 1 ________ _ 

Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC DBA Belfry Gas Company 

Rates and Charges 

Recovery Rate Total Rate 

$ 2.7295 $ 6.9962 

$ 2.7295 $ 5.4477 

ISSUEDBY~ ~~ ~ 
L.J. Rich D 

TITLE: Member Partner/Manager 

Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
7/1/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

For: Entire Area Served 

P .S.C. KY NO: 2009-00177 

Dated: May 29, 2009 

Original Sheet No. 1 

Sheet NO: 1 

Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC DBA Belfry Gas Company 

Rates and Charges 

RATE SCHEDULE 

Base Rate 

1,000 cubic feet $4.2667 

Minimum Bill 

1,000 cubic feet $ 2.7182 

Date of Issue; May 29, 2009 

Date Effective: June 1, 2009 

£_)11-~ ISSUED ByS;J?i'p 
P' 1 L. Ri 

TITLE: Member Partner/Manager 

Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC 

Recovery Rate 

$3 .9363 

$ 3.9363 

Total Rate 

$8.2030 

$ 6.6545 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1 /2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) . 



• 

• 

• 

• 

KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC For All Areas Served 
Kentucky PSC No. 1 Original Sheet No. R-2 

RATES AND CHARGES 

A. MONTHLY CHARGES & COMMODITY RATES 

BELFRY GAS 

APPLICABILITY: For all Residential and Commercial customers historically served by Belfry Gas 
in the community of Belfry and other territory served. 

MONTHLY RATES: 

ISSUED 

BY 
TITLE 

First 1 MCF 
Overl MCF 

Base Rate 
$4.2667 
$2.7182 

GCRR Gas Cost 
$11.6201 
$11.6201 

rch 1, 2009 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF PSG OF KENTUCKY 
IN CASE NO. DATED ____ _ 

Total 
$15.8868- minimum bill 
$14.3383 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

3/1/2009 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

Belfry Gas Company, Inc. 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR Belfry, Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

Original SHEET NO. -------
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. _____ _ 

______ SHEET NO.~--------

RATES AND CHARGES 

RETAIL RATES 

Monthly Usage 

First 1,000 cubic feet 
(Minimum Bill) 

Over 1,000 cubic feet 

Base Rate 

$4.2667 

$2.7182 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate Total 

$8.1332 $12.3999 

$8.1332 $10.8514 

DATEOF!SSUE ______ ~D~e~c~e~m~b~e~r~1~8~,~2~0~0~8~---
Month I Date /Year 

January 1, 2009 
DATE EFFECTIVE. _____ ,------------,----

BY A UTHORJTY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

TNCASENO. 2008-00493 DATED 12/18/08 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
1/1/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~~ By _._·_· ·• . - •. . 
r ~:-CutiVemrector 



• 

• 

• 

For: Entire Area Served 

P.S.C. KY NO: 2009-00161 

Dated: May 28, 2009 

Original Sheet No. 1 

Sheet NO: 1 

Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC DBA East Kentucky Utilities 

Rates and Charges 

RATE SCHEDULE 

Base Rate 

1,000 cubic feet $ 10.00 

Minimum Bill 

1,000 cubic feet $ 5.2553 

Date of Issue: May 28, 2009 

L.J. ic 

TITLE: Member Partner/Manager 

Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC 

Recovery Rate 

$6.4462 

$6.4462 

Total Rate 

$ 16.4462 

$ 11.7015 

L 
q} \(Lo'f\ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 11 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~~ v~~rector 



• 

• 

• 

For: Entire Area Served 

P.S.C. Ky. NO. 101sr 

Sheet N0:_--=1=-----

Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC DBA East Kentucky Utilities 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. NO. 100th 

Sheet NO. . 1 

RATES AND CHARGES 

RATE SCHEDULE: APPLICABLE IN ALL TERRITORY SERVED BY COMPANY 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: FOR ALL RESIDENTS AND COMMERCIAL PURPOSES 

GAS COST 

RATES: MONTHLY BASE RATE RECOVERY RATE .TOTAL RATE 

FIRST MCF $10.00 $7.3799 $17.3799 

ALL OVER 1 MCF $5.2553 $7.3799 $12.6352 

·MINIMUM BILL $17.3799 

DATE OF ISSUE FEBRUARY 24 2009 

DATE EFFECfiVE MARCH 1 2009 

ISSUEDBY ~ 
uRiC~ 

TITLE MEMBER PARTNER/ MANAGER KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS,LLC ~--------------..., 

BY THE AlJTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISION 

IN CASE NO. 2009-00050 DATED FEBRUARY 24,2009 

REFERENCE : APPENDIX A 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
3/1/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 
SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC For All Areas Served 
Kentucky PSG No. 1 Original Sheet No. R-3 

RATES AND CHARGES 

A. MONTHLY CHARGES & COMMODITY RATES 

EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES aka FLOYD COUNTY GAS 

APPLICABILITY: For all Residential and Commercial customers historically served by Ea.St 
Kentucky Utilities or Floyd County Gas in the communities of Wayland, Estill, Lackey; Garrett, · 
Hueysville, Allen, Dwale and other territory served. 

MONTHLY RATES: 

ISSUED 

BY 
TITLE 

First 1 MCF 
Over 1 MCF 

Base Rate 
$10.00 
$5.2553 

GCRR Gas Cost 
$8.3513 
$8.3513 

arch 1, 2009 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF PSC OF KENTUCKY 
IN CASE NO. DATED-----

Total 
$18.3513- minimum bill 
$13.6066 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

3/1/2009 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

EAS-T KENTUCKY. UTILI TIE& · 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ENTIRE ARr=A :.:..:;F""".R_,_,Vc.::r==:=o=-----­
Community, .TQvm nr City 

P.S.c : KY. NO.-------"------......-

__ . ._!1~01.:..::S::;.:T._· __ SHEET tm. ------=1~-

CANCELLING 'P.s.C. KY. NO ------

___ 1!..!:0:.::::0..:..;TH:.:-__ SHEET tm. -----'1'---

RA Tt:S AND CHARGES 

RATE SCHE.DULE: APPLICABLE IN ALL TERRfTORY SE Rv"'ED BY COMPANY 

AVAILAB1UTY OF SERVICE: . . . FOR All RESLDENTIALAND COMM:=.RCIAL PU.RPO$ES 

RATES: MONTHLY 6;\SE RAIE 

FIRST MCF. .. $10.00 .. . 

ALL OVER 1 iViCF $ 5.2553 

MINIMUM BILL $18.3513 

GAS COST 
RECOVERY RATE TOTAL RATE 

$ . 

$ 

8.35j_3 

8.3513 

$1S.35t.~ 

$13.6086 

CANCELLED 

MAR 0 1 2009 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

TITLE _ _L.U...Q...!~-4----I.~"-"'~"--..c...._-f-..!..-.4-_...:....__.._,_"'-""-'--'"""'f""" L7 1 \ ' I t. " 

~ PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
12/1/2008 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By}/ ~rector 


